ANSWER CHOICES

Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q1 Mark the answer that best describes you

Answered: 418  Skipped: 1

Parent/Guardian

District
Patron (Non...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
Parent/Guardian 62.68% 262
District Patron (Non Parent/Guardian) 37.32% 156

TOTAL

418
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ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q2 Do you support a 4 day school week?

Answered: 411  Skipped: 8

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
82.24% 338
17.76% 73

411
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Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q3 If interested in a shortened school week, which day would you like to
have off in addition to Saturday and Sunday? Please rank your choices in

order of preference.

Answered: 395  Skipped: 24

Wednesday

Friday
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 N/A TOTAL

Monday 37.57% 46.30% 4.23% 11.90%

142 175 16 45 378
Wednesday 3.81% 9.54% 65.12% 21.53%

14 35 239 79 367
Friday 50.00% 31.02% 8.82% 10.16%

187 116 33 38 374
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SCORE

2.38

1.22

2.46



Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q4 If interested in a shortened school week, which possible daily schedule
would you prefer? Please rank your choices in order of preference.

7:30 A.M. -

7:45 A.M. -

8:00 A.M. -

Answered: 396  Skipped: 23

7:30 AM. -
3:30 P.M.
7:45 AM. -
3:45 P.M.
8:00 A.M. -
4:00 P.M.
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 N/A TOTAL
3:30 P.M. 43.46% 18.32% 26.44% 11.78%
166 70 101 45 382
3:45 P.M. 23.24% 58.92% 6.49% 11.35%
86 218 24 42 370
4:00 P.M. 26.34% 10.48% 51.08% 12.10%
98 39 190 45 372
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SCORE

2.19

2.19

1.72



Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q5 Please check the items that you would be willing to accept to have a
four day school week?

Answered: 407  Skipped: 12

Longer School
Day

Shortened
Holiday Breaks

School
Calendar...

None of these

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Longer School Day 72.48% 295
Shortened Holiday Breaks 27.27% 111
School Calendar Extended 20.88% 85
None of these 16.95% 69

Total Respondents: 407
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Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q6 If your child does or would possibly participate in extracurricular
activities, would starting or ending practice later than our current times
make your child less likely to participate in extracurricular activities?

N/A

Answered: 408  Skipped: 11

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 12.01% 49
No 54.66% 223
N/A 33.33% 136
TOTAL 408
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Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q7 What is your greatest concern with a possible four day school week?

Answered: 414  Skipped: 5

Child Care

Impact on
Student...
Length of the

School Day

Source of Food
for Thosein...

Health/Socia...

Seeing Friends
an Additiona...

No Concern

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES

Child Care

Impact on Student Achievement

Length of the School Day

Source of Food for Those in Need
Mental Health/Social Emotional Services
Seeing Friends an Additional Day

No Concern

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

7/18

90% 100%

RESPONSES
12.08%

13.53%

7.97%

12.80%

3.14%

0.48%

43.00%

7.00%

50

56

33

53

13

178

29

414



Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q8 What potential benefits do you see from a four day school week
schedule? Choose any that apply.

Answered: 390  Skipped: 29

More
planning/gra...

More facility
cleaning/mai...

Attracting &
retaining...

Potential
budget savings

Reducing
teacher/staf...

Reducing
student...

More
personal/fam...

More
scheduling/v...

Additional
Opportunitie...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

ANSWER CHOICES

More planning/grading/meeting/professional development time for teachers/staff

More facility cleaning/maintenance time

Attracting & retaining educators/staff members to our school district

Potential budget savings

Reducing teacher/staff absenteeism and addressing substitute shortages

Reducing student absenteeism

More personal/family time

More scheduling/vacation flexibility

Additional Opportunities for Older Students to participate in internship/apprentice vocational programs

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 390
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RESPONSES

46.92% 183
32.31% 126
55.38% 216
50.00% 195
52.31% 204
57.69% 225
66.41% 259
53.08% 207
41.79% 163
7.18% 28



Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q9 When deciding whether to support a modified/shortened school week,
how important is childcare availability to you?

Answered: 413

Not Important
at all

Undecided/No
opinion

Extremely
Important

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Not Important at all
Undecided/No opinion

Extremely Important

TOTAL

10/18

Skipped: 6

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
42.86%

30.99%

26.15%

90% 100%

177

128

108

413



Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q10 When deciding whether to support a modified/shortened school week,

how important is scheduling/vacation flexibility to you?

Answered: 412  Skipped: 7

Not Important
at all

Undecided/No
opinion

Extremely
Important

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not Important at all 23.79% 98
Undecided/No opinion 40.05% 165
Extremely Important 36.17% 149
TOTAL 412
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Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q11 When deciding whether to support a modified/shortened school week,
how important is the potential to improve student regular school
attendance (ex. having a set day of the week to schedule doctor

appointments) to you?

Answered: 412  Skipped: 7

Not Important
at all

Undecided/No
opinion

Extremely
Important

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not Important at all 6.31% 26
Undecided/No opinion 20.63% 85
Extremely Important 73.06% 301
TOTAL 412
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Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q12 When deciding whether to support a modified/shortened school week,
how important is personal/family time to you?

Not Important
at all
Undecided/No
opinion

Extremely
Important

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Not Important at all

Undecided/No opinion

Extremely Important

TOTAL

20%

Answered: 407

30%

40% 50%

13/18

60%

Skipped: 12

70% 80%

RESPONSES
2.46%

17.44%

80.10%

90%

100%

10

71

326

407



Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q13 When deciding whether to support a modified/shortened school week,
how important is potential learning loss (with regard to student scores on
standardized tests) to you?

Answered: 411  Skipped: 8

Not Important
at all

Undecided/No
opinion

Extremely
Important

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Not Important at all 14.11% 58
Undecided/No opinion 34.55% 142
Extremely Important 51.34% 211
TOTAL 411
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Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q14 When deciding whether to support a modified/shortened school week,
how important is potential food insecurity to you?

Answered: 411

Not Important
at all

Undecided/No
opinion

Extremely
Important

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Not Important at all

Undecided/No opinion

Extremely Important

TOTAL

40% 50%
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Skipped: 8

60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
28.22%

34.31%

37.47%

100%

116

141

154

411



Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q15 When deciding whether to support a modified/shortened school week,
how important is addressing teacher/staff absenteeism to you?

Answered: 408

Not Important
at all
Undecided/No
opinion

Extremely
Important

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Not Important at all

Undecided/No opinion

Extremely Important

TOTAL

40% 50%
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60%

Skipped: 11

70% 80%

RESPONSES
10.54%

34.56%

54.90%

90%

100%

43

141

224

408



Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q16 When deciding whether to support a four school week, how important
Is the potential benefit of recruiting and retaining highly qualified educators

and staff?

Answered: 408  Skipped: 11
Not Important
at all

Undecided/No
opinion

Extremely
Important

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Not Important at all 2.21%
Undecided/No opinion 17.89%
Extremely Important 79.90%
TOTAL

17/18

100%

73

326

408



Valley R-VI - 4 Day School Week Survey - Parents/Guardians/Patrons

Q17 Please share any other feedback regarding the four day school week
you have below:

Answered: 98  Skipped: 321
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